Prince William County Clerk’s Loose Papers

A list of delinquents returned to the county court of Prince William for the year 1841 by Thomas
M. Farrow DS for L. G. Alexander (below Cedar Run & Occoquan)

Arrington Evan no property .60
Able John & son  no property 1.20
Appleby William no property .60
Athey William C.  no property .60
Allen Jonathan no property .60
Blagrove Joseph not known .60
Beagle William no property .60
Bland Robert no property .60
Barron Jesse no property .60
Bell John no property .60
Byrd Spencer no property .60
Byrd William no property .60
Bates Robert no property .60
Bates William (col) charged twice .60
Brooks Gusty (col)  not known .60
Boatin George W.  not known .60
Berryman Thomas N.  no property .60
Bates Mason (col) not known .60
Bland Arthur no property .60
Chick John no property .60
Creamer Nelson (col) not known .60
Combs George no property .60
Chapman Henry no property .60
Calvert Rhodam no property .60
Cole William not known .60
Cornwell Sandy no property .60
Carney Jno no property .60
Coulter Jno no property .60
Cole David (col) dead .60
Cornwell Jas (of Sally) no property .60
Cornwell Geo. no property .60
Calvert Wm. no property .60
Cole Jesse (col) charged twice .60
Cornwell James charged twice .60
Calvert Henry G. no property .60
Cock Thos. & son  no property 1.20
Chapman William no property .60
Cogan Thos no property .60
Carr Nimrod no property .60
Carr Hampton no property .60
Cornwell Silas no property .60



Dennis
Dowlman
Duty
Dyer
Davis
Dawson
Davis
Duffey
Fox
Fontaine
Fitzhugh
Forsythe
French
Frazier
Fox
Grimes
Gollegham
Gossom
Gowin
Gray
Henry
Hunt
Harding
Harding
Halley
Harris
Harris
Hall
Harris
Harrison
Hedges
Hedges
Haynes
Heflin
Jett
Jewell
Johnson
Johns
Jones
Jones
Jewell
Jewell
Johnson
Jewell
Jewell
Jones

Hanley (col)

William (col)

Davis
Joseph
Isaac W.
Henry
Jas
Wm. A.
Willis
Jno. H.
Linah
William
Robert
Robert
Charles J.
Jno. R.
Withers
T. M.
Francis
James
William
James
Levi
Bernard

Spencer (col)

William
George
Dennison
John
George
Philip
James
Bertrand E.
James
Charles
Fielding
James
Zachariah
William
Peter

Silas
Bennet
Robert (col)
Elijah
Fielding Jun.

not known
no property

no inhabitant

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property

charged twice

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property

no inhabitant

no property
no property
not known

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
not known

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property

no inhabitant

no property
no property
not known

no property
no property

William (col) not known

.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
1.20
1.20
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60



Jewell
Keys
Keys
King
Knight
Kincheloe
Keys
Keys
Langfitt
Lenox
Lovelace
Lovelace
Lloyd
Lenox
Lucas
Ledman
Manuel
Mayhugh
McEwin
Morgan
McEwin
McCarty
Money
Maddox
Mitchell
Marion
Marion
Mills
Moneypenny
Moore
McMannis
Norman
Nash
Petty
Pettit
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Pearson
Patterson
Perry
Price
Patton
Reeves
Rolls
Reeves

Citizen dead

Horace no property
Alexander no property
Hiram no property
George no property
Patrick no property
Mason waterman
Wallace waterman
William no inhabitant
James no property
Archibald no property
Strother no property
William no property
Robert not known
Thomas no property
Silas no property
Joseph B. no property
James no property
Richard no property
Alex W. no inhabitant
John no property
Callahan no property
John waterman
William Sr.  no property
Henry C. no property
Henry (col)  not known
Lewis (col)  not known
James not known
James not known
Jno T. no property
Jno no property
George dead

Charles (col) no inhabitant
Jno W. no property
John F. no property
Cumberland no property
Northumberland no property
Joseph no property
Luke no property
Jesse charged twice
William no inhabitant
Samuel no inhabitant
William no property
Isaac no property
Gustavous ~ no property
Jas. T. no property

.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60



Reeves
Rainey
Risin
Renoe
Renoe
Renoe
Roberts
Ratcliffe
Randall
Rose
Reeves
Renoe
Reeves
Spence
Simpson
Sincox
Shaw
Simpson
Sampson
Simmons
Sleigh
Simmons
Stifle
Smith
Scott
Simpson
Scisele
Scisele
Swan
Scott
Strange
Swan
Scisle
Simon
Sincox
Simpson
Tommis
Turner
Upton
Woodyard
Wright
Wearing
Wright
Whaland
Walker
Walker

Charles
David
John
Madden
Scarlett
Chapman
James

Jas W.
Peter (col)
William
Joseph T.
William
Henry
Edward J.

Armstead M.

Jesse
John W.
Robert (col)

Thos (col)

Joshua
Isaac
Hiram

Frederick & Moss no property
charged twice

James

Jas
Bernard
Willis
Thomas
Elias D.
Jno

Philip A.
Alkanah S.
James
Thomas
Thomas
James
Bertrand E.
Jesse
William
Joseph

William Jun.

Wilfred
Thomas
John
George
Alfred

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property

above the run

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
runaway

crippled

no property

no inhabitant

no property

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
dead

no property
no property
no property
no property
no property
no property

.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
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.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
1.20
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60
.60



Purcell. William F. no property 1.20
Total $114.60

Prince William County to Wit:

Thomas M. Farrow personally appeared before the subscriber a Justice of the Peace in
said County and made oath that he has used due diligence to collect the forgoing bill of
delinquents that he has collected no part thereof.

Given under my hand this 8" June 1842

Jas D. Tennille J. P.



